
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016521-2022 

Contract

Framework agreement for the provision of landscape
advice

Scottish Natural Heritage

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016521

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0323ca  

Published 16 June 2022, 11:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Natural Heritage

Great Glen House, Leachkin Road

Inverness

IV3 8NW

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

contract.advertising@nature.scot

Telephone

+44 1463725097

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016521-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016521-2022
mailto:contract.advertising@nature.scot


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nature.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.nature.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework agreement for the provision of landscape advice

Reference number

PP1227

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90721100 - Landscape protection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Scottish Natural Heritage (operating as NatureScot) wish to establish a multi-supplier
framework agreement for the provision of professional landscape advice. Full details are in
the attached Statement of Requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90721100 - Landscape protection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 10

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scottish Natural Heritage (operating as NatureScot) wish to establish a multi-supplier
framework agreement for the provision of professional landscape advice. Full details are in
the attached Statement of Requirements. Please note that NatureScot offer no guarantee of
any minimum volume/value of contractual work to be let under this framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Tenders must be submitted via the PCS portal secure electronic post-box. Please allow
sufficient time to upload your documents prior to the stated deadline.



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007472

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PP1227

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/007472-2022


Page 6 to 10

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carol Anderson Landscape Associates Ltd

12b Boswall Road, Edinburgh

Edinburgh

EH5 3RH

Telephone

+44 1315528018

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LDA Design Consultants Ltd

17 Minster Precincts

Peterborough



Page 7 to 10

PE1 1XX

Telephone

+44 1733310471

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liz Bowman Landscape Architecture

76 Highcliffe Drive

Sheffield

S11 7LU

Telephone

+44 7740575359

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ironside Farrar

111 McDonald Road

Edinburgh

EH7 4NW

Telephone

+44 131506500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Land Use Consultants

37 Otago Street

Glasgow

G12 8JJ

Telephone

+44 1413349595

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 10

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

horner + maclennan landscape architects

1 Dochfour Business Centre, Dochgarroch

Inverness

IV3 8GY

Telephone

+44 1463861460

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that the framework value stated at Section II.1 7 is very much an estimate, and is
based on the framework operating for its maximum 48-month term.

(SC Ref:697134)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court

Longman Road

INVERNESS

IV1 1AH

Email

inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T06:30:44+0100
	TCPDF




